
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

o
r 

th
e 

N
o

rt
h

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

    v.

DEFENDANT COUNTERFEIT
MERCHANDISE AND PROCEEDS FROM
SALES OF COUNTERFEIT
MERCHANDISE, INCLUDING,

(1) APPROXIMATELY 4,426 ARTICLES OF
COUNTERFEIT MERCHANDISE FROM
L&J FASHION COMPANY, 2585 TAYLOR
STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA, et al.,

Defendants.
                                                                           /

No. C 10-03054 JSW

ORDER LIFTING STAY; SETTING
CASE MANAGEMENT
CONFERENCE AND NOTICE TO
PARTIES RE NOTICING HEARING
DATES FOR MOTIONS

The Court has received and considered the parties’ joint status report.  The Court

HEREBY LIFTS the stay in this matter.  The parties are ordered to appear for a case

management conference on August 29, 2014 at 11:00 a.m., United States District Courthouse,

Courtroom 5, 1301 Clay Street, Second Floor, Oakland, California.

The Court HEREBY ADVISES the parties that when the notice motions in this case,

they should notice their motions on open and available date for terminal digits 1 and 2.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: July 11, 2014                                                                
JEFFREY S. WHITE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

United States of America v. Counterfeit Merchandise and Proceeds from ...rchandise, Including: et al Doc. 59

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2010cv03054/229535/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2010cv03054/229535/59/
http://dockets.justia.com/

