1		
2		
3		
4	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6		
7	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	
8	Plaintiff,	No. C 10-03054 JSW
9	v.	ORDER LIFTING STAY; SETTING CASE MANAGEMENT
10	DEFENDANT COUNTERFEIT MERCHANDISE AND PROCEEDS FROM	CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE AND NOTICE TO PARTIES RE NOTICING HEARING
11	SALES OF COUNTERFEIT MERCHANDISE, INCLUDING,	DATES FOR MOTIONS
12	(1) APPROXIMATELY 4,426 ARTICLES OF	
13	COUNTERFEIT MERCHANDISE FROM L&J FASHION COMPANY, 2585 TAYLOR	
14	STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA, et al.,	
15	Defendants.	
16		
17	The Court has received and considered the parties' joint status report. The Court	
18	HEREBY LIFTS the stay in this matter. The parties are ordered to appear for a case	
19	management conference on August 29, 2014 at 11:00 a.m., United States District Courthouse,	
20	Courtroom 5, 1301 Clay Street, Second Floor, Oakland, California.	
21	The Court HEREBY ADVISES the parties that when the notice motions in this case,	
22	they should notice their motions on open and available date for terminal digits 1 and 2.	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24	Dated: July 11, 2014	JEFFREY S. WHITE
25		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
26		
27		
28		